NOCOCOCO 175

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

SUBJECT: ______ New Generation Of Involved Youth and Families, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
Filing Fee
Certificate of Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: James Bush III	S000030881051 -01/04/0001089003 ++++*?8.75 ++++*?8.75
3015 NW 49th Street	20 8
Miami, Florida 33142	
(305) 634-0748	
	PERST D
	ATE -

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be: New Generation Of Involved Youth and Families Inc.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation organized to operate as prescribed under Chapter 617, Florida statutes. It is not organized for the private gain of any person.

The purpose(s) for which the organization is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding section of any future Federal tax code).

Programs will include, but not be limited to, providing training, educational activities and enhancement programs for citizens. In furtherance of this purpose the organization shall have the power to perform all acts and doing all things deemed necessary or desirable to further such purposes, so far as is or may be permitted by the law of the State of Florida.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation/organization shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to its members, trustees, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation/organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation/organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation/organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation/organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation/organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of the future Federal tax code) or (b) by a corporation/organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code)

ARTICLES IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The directors are elected in accordance with the By-Laws.

ARTICLES V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The initial Registered agent is James Bush III, 3015 NW 49 Street, Miami, FL 33142

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Registered Agent

ARTICLES VI INCORPORATORS AND REGISTERED AGENT

Bernadine Bush, 3015 NW 49th Street, Miami, Florida 33142 Jannie Redmon, 115 Lost Spring Lane, Atlanta Georgia 30331 James Bush, III, 3015 NW 49th Street, Miami, Florida 33142

5

ARTICLE VII NON-STOCK BASIS

The corporation is organized (and shall be operated) on a non stock basis within the meaning of the Florida Not for Profit corporation Act, and shall not have the power to issue any shares of any type of class of stock, but may issue membership certificates if so provided in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VIII PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The principal address of the Corporation's is 3015 NW 49th Street Miami, Florida.

The mailing address of this corporation shall be P. O. Box 013128, Miami, Florida 33101-

Article IX - DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution of this corporation/organization assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government or to a state or local government for a public purpose.